From: noreply@mypinellasclerk.gov
To: BCC Agenda Comments

Date: Monday, March 24, 2025 10:26:15 AM

Live Form

Topic Prohibit promotion of sexual identity in children's

section, materials, etc.

BCC Agenda Date 3-25-2025 Your Stand on the Issue Support

Comments [E01D7CCE-39EB-4255-BC2F-90ABA5E7C9F0]

Citizen Name Gayle Ell

Address 3264 Fox Hill Dr

3264 Fox Hill Dr, 3264 Fox Hill Dr 3264 Fox Hill Dr

Phone +17277427464

Email gayleell7@gmail.com

From: noreply@mypinellasclerk.gov
Sent: Saturday, March 22, 2025 7:50 AM

To: BCC Agenda Comments

Categories: UPLOADED, DOWNLOADED

Live Form

Resolution proposed by Commissioner Nowicki prohibiting the

Topic promotion of sexual identity in the children's section displays, programs

and materials in the Palm Harbor library

BCC Agenda Date 3-25-2025

Your Stand on the Issue Support

Comments [E01D7CCE-39EB-4255-BC2F-90ABA5E7C9F0]

Citizen Name Therese Routman

Address 11226 Harborside Drive

FL 33773

Phone +117275336729

Email miles192011@protonmail.com

From: Chaney, Coleen

Sent: Friday, March 21, 2025 2:46 PM BCC Agenda Comments

Cc: Revie, Derelynn H

Subject: FW: In Favor of Resolution to Protect Children's Spaces at Palm Harbor Library

Categories: UPLOADED, DOWNLOADED

From: Anne <raymondkeckler@yahoo.com> **Sent:** Friday, March 21, 2025 2:05 PM **To:** Scherer, Chris <cscherer@pinellas.gov>

Cc: Scott, Brian

Scott@pinellas.gov>; Nowicki, Vince <vnowicki@pinellas.gov>; Eggers, Dave <deggers@pinellas.gov>; Latvala, Christopher <clatvala@pinellas.gov>; Peters, Kathleen <kpeters@pinellas.gov>; Robinson-Flowers, Rene

<rflowers@pinellas.gov>

Subject: In Favor of Resolution to Protect Children's Spaces at Palm Harbor Library

This Message Is From an Untrusted Sender

You have not previously corresponded with this sender.

Report Suspicious

Dear Commissioners,

I am writing to express my strong support for the resolution you will consider next Tuesday, which prohibits the promotion of sexual identity in the children's section of the Palm Harbor Library and requires a new strategic plan free of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) principles. This measure aligns with your responsibility to ensure public spaces remain neutral, family-focused environments that prioritize age-appropriate content and respect parental rights.

I urge you to adopt this resolution to safeguard our children's innocence and maintain the library as a trusted resource for all Pinellas County families. Thank you for your leadership on this important issue.

Sincerely,

Raymond and Anne Keckler

From: Chaney, Coleen

Sent: Friday, March 21, 2025 1:03 PM **To:** BCC Agenda Comments

Cc: Revie, Derelynn H

Subject: FW:

Categories: UPLOADED, DOWNLOADED

From: noreply@mypinellasclerk.gov <noreply@mypinellasclerk.gov>

Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2025 9:41 PM

To: Board of County Commissioners Distribution Group <BoardofCountyCommissionersDistributionGroup@pinellas.gov>

Subject:

Topic

Live Form

Resolution proposed by Commissioner Nowicki prohibiting the

promotion of sexual identity in the children's section displays,

programs and materials in the Palm Harbor library

BCC Agenda Date 3-25-2025

Your Stand on the Issue Support

Comments [E01D7CCE-39EB-4255-BC2F-90ABA5E7C9F0]

Citizen Name Aden Barnes

Address 10240 127 Ave

Largo, FL 33773

Phone +17274325180

Email <u>adenlynnbarnes@gmail.com</u>

From: noreply@mypinellasclerk.gov

Sent: noreply@mypinellasclerk.gov
Thursday, March 20, 2025 9:41 PM

To: BCC Agenda Comments

Categories: UPLOADED, DOWNLOADED

Live Form

Resolution proposed by Commissioner Nowicki prohibiting the

Topic promotion of sexual identity in the children's section displays, programs

and materials in the Palm Harbor library

BCC Agenda Date 3-25-2025

Your Stand on the Issue Support

Comments [E01D7CCE-39EB-4255-BC2F-90ABA5E7C9F0]

Citizen Name Aden Barnes

Address 10240 127 Ave

Largo, FL 33773

Phone +17274325180

Email adenlynnbarnes@gmail.com